## SCHAEFFLER

Schaeffler India Limited (Formerly known as FAG Bearings India Limited) P.O. Maneja, Vadodara – 390013, Gujarat, India

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI- 400 001

Company Code: 505790

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C - 1, Block G,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) MUMBAI- 400 051

Company Code: SCHAEFFLER

Fax

Your reference, your message from

Our reference, our message from

Phone +91-265-6602206 Date

15-02-2019

Sub: Intimation of schedule of Investor Meetings

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to provisions of the Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the exchanges are hereby informed that the Management of the Company viz. Mr. Dharmesh Arora, Managing Director & CEO and Mr. Satish Patel, Director-Finance & CFO of the Company will be meeting following Institutional investors on Monday, February 18, 2019, to discuss the Earnings and Results for the quarter and year ended December 31, 2018:

HDFC Mutual Fund	Axis Mutual Fund
SBI Mutual Fund	DSP Mutual Fund
UTI Mutual Fund	ICICI PruLife Insurance
Franklin Templeton	IDFC Mutual Fund
Kotak Mutual Fund	HDFC Life Insurance
Aditya Birla Capital AMC	Reliance MF
Canara Robeco MF	Allard Partners
Sundaram MF	Amansa Asset Management

The meetings shall be either one to one / group meetings. The Meetings can be postponed / cancelled by the Investor / Company due to exigencies. Further we would like to inform that the presentation to be made at the above meetings has already been submitted to



Stock Exchanges on February 14, 2019 (Investor Presentation) and is also available on the website of the Company.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Schaeffler India Limited [Formerly known as FAG Bearings India Limited]

W V X

Chirag K. Shukla Company Secretary